506091026 06/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6137746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHAN JOU	04/29/2020
MARIO DAIGLE	05/14/2020
SHAUN PILKINGTON	04/29/2020
MICHAEL JOHN CYZE	05/19/2020
JOSH MAHONIN	05/14/2020
WESLEY LAWRENCE	04/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERSET SOFTWARE INC.	
Street Address:	4555 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16385128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email:cjacquet@sheridanross.comCorrespondent Name:SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.Address Line 1:1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10389-9	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DOUGLAS W. SWARTZ		
SIGNATURE: /Douglas W. Swartz/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2020	

PATENT 506091026 REEL: 052838 FRAME: 0972

Total Attachments: 6 source=Complete_Set_Executed_Assignment_10389-9#page1.tif source=Complete_Set_Executed_Assignment_10389-9#page2.tif source=Complete_Set_Executed_Assignment_10389-9#page3.tif source=Complete_Set_Executed_Assignment_10389-9#page4.tif source=Complete_Set_Executed_Assignment_10389-9#page5.tif source=Complete_Set_Executed_Assignment_10389-9#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 052838 FRAME: 0973

First/Middle Name

PATENT APPLICATION

	PAILINI AFFLICATION
	RECORD ID: 92044501
ASSIGNME	NT OF PATENT APPLICATION
furtherance of my/our obligations to INTERSET St business at 4555 Great America Parkway, Santa	ble consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in OFTWARE INC. a limited liability company having its principal place of Clara, CA 95054, and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign TERSET SOFTWARE INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, to and under an application for Patent entitled:
System and Method for Custom Security Pr	redictive Methods
Filing Date: Apr 16, 2019	Application No.: 16/385128
divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for sa	therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), aid application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
country, to be held and enjoyed by INTERSET SC representatives, to the full end of the term or term	OFTWARE INC. to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any DFTWARE INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or legal is for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer
have not executed and will not execute any agree will, each time a request is made, and without und desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or SOFTWARE INC., its successors, assigns, noming INTERSET SOFTWARE INC. or to its nominee, a application and said Patent, to testify in any legal divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and for generally to do everything possible to aid INTERS representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or the	we full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we ment in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we due delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to INTERSET nees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and eign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and SET SOFTWARE INC., its successors, assigns, nominees and legal eir own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such ET SOFTWARE INC.;
applications as aforesaid, to issue to INTERSET S	the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on SOFTWARE INC., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any nt(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application signment.
	record to insert the filing date and application number of said application le set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to
Stephan F. Jan!	2020-04-29
Inventor's Signature //	Date
Stephan Jou	
First/Middle Name Last Name	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Mario Daigle	

Last Name

PATENT APPLICATION

		RECORD ID:	92044501
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	TENT APPLICATION (cont.))
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Shaun	Pilkington		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
MS	-	19 May 2020)
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Michael John	Cyze		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Josh	Mahonin		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Wesley	Lawrence		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		 Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

١	Ì	١
S	N	١
V	Ĭ	N
N		1
×	ì	N
N	ß	N
۱	ĭ	N
8	121	١
y	9	N
S	Č	١
N	Š	ì
S	Š	١
١	Š	N
١	Š	١
S	ì	S
S	ì	١
N	Š	١
١	ì	١
8	ì	١
١	ŧ	١
N	١	Š
S	Ņ	S
١	l	3
١	١	١
9	N	١
S	Ĭ	١
S	١	١
S	ì	S
Š	١	١
S	١	S
S	S	١
S	ì	١
0	ì	١
Š	١	١
3	Ĭ	S
Š	١	١
Š	١	١
١	١	١
۲	١	١
ς	ì	١
۲	١	١
S	١	١
3	١	3
S	١	١
١	١	١
2	١	١
١	١	١
S	ì	١
Š	Ĭ	S
Š	١	١
S	١	١
8	ì	i
2	١	Š
Š	ļ	ì
Š	ì	ì
Σ	Š	š
S	١	k
S	Š	P
S	١	۹
١	ĺ	ì
Š	Š	١
S	į	ú
١	Ì	١
١	Ņ	١
S	i	i
N	Ì	١
١	١	k
١	Š	Ċ
Š	Š	١
١	ì	ŝ
5	ŀ	ì
١	١	S
7	ş	è
7	ì	١
S	ì	١
۲	١	١
S	۱	S
S	I	N
S	Ì	١
١	١	١
S	١	١
١	١	١
١	١	١
Š	١	S
١	١	١
١	١	١
S	ì	١
S	I	١
S	١	١
١	١	١
7	١	S
S	Š	8
S	i	١
S	Š	ð

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of mylour obligations to INTERSET SOFTWARE INC. a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 4555 Creat America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054, and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to INTERSET SOFTWARE INC. Its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

System and Method for Custom Security Predictive Methods

Filing Date: Apr 16, 2019 Application No.: 16/385128

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patent.

I/we additionally authorize INTERSET SOFTWARE INC. to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by INTERSET SOFTWARE INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to INTERSET SOFTWARE INC. its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to INTERSET SOFTWARE INC. or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid INTERSET SOFTWARE INC. its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by INTERSET SOFTWARE INC.

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to INTERSET SOFTWARE INC., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION

		RECORD ID:	92044501	
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	TENT APPLICATION (cont	.)	
Inventor's Signature		Date		
Shaun	Pilkington			
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		 Date		
Michael John	Cyze			
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date		
Josh	Mahonin			
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		2020-04-2 Date	8	M: N: N: N: N: N: N
Wesley	Lawrence			
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			

PATENT APPLICATION

		RECORD ID:	92044501
	ASSIGNMENT OF PAT	TENT APPLICATION (cont	t.)
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Shaun	Pilkington		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Michael John	Cyze		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
2m		2020-05-14	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Josh	Mahonin		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Wesley	Lawrence		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature			
	Last Namo		
a secondaria (Note the	LOSE INCHES		

PATENT APPLICATION

		RECORD ID: 92044501
T.	ASSIGNMENT OF PAT	ENT APPLICATION (cont.)
Shy Prez		April 29, 2020
Inventor's Signature		Date
Shaun	Pilkington	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		
Michael John	Cyze	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		
Josh	Mahonin	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
Wesley	Lawrence	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
		April 29, 2020
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	

Page 2 of 2